
Overall
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 51 Casey Ketterling 45 to 49 48 Male Western Springs IL 215J-03VX4 4:02:53.9 Category 1
2 63 Kevin Doherty 50 to 54 52 Male Portland OR 3754-031FN 4:04:39.4 Category 1
3 49 Lukas Scheidl 25 to 29 25 Male Seattle WA 365W-P4UEN 4:08:34.9 Category 1
4 79 Jamie Proffitt 60 to 64 60 Male Palm Springs CA 335Y-007A2 4:12:07.7 Category 1
5 80 David Lederman 55 to 59 59 Male Santa Cruz CA 3850-00642 4:17:02.9 Category 1
6 96 Jonathan Wildi 40 to 44 42 Male Portland OR 375N-088GJ 4:17:40.8 Category 1
7 92 Scot Sullivan 55 to 59 59 Male Portland OR 375D-003C6 4:19:56.0 Category 1
8 98 Patrick Reyes 30 to 34 31 Male South Kingstown RI 025F-Z47XV 4:20:16.0 Category 1
9 91 Addie Paige 25 to 29 25 Female Seattle WA 365F-134EG 4:25:00.7 Category 1
10 81 Kaelan Oldani 25 to 29 27 Female Seattle WA 365J-6FRHH 4:26:28.5 Category 1
11 82 Mark Johnston 65 to 69 65 Male Polson MT 3156-031WD 4:28:27.7 Category 1
12 95 Andrew Cotter 30 to 34 31 Male San Francisco CA 385B-5GK6D 4:30:28.1 Category 1
13 65 Samantha Kraft 25 to 29 29 Female Minneapolis MN 305M-WZBJ9 4:32:42.3 Category 1
14 67 Jonathan Samuel 45 to 49 48 Male Portland OR 3740-001WW 4:36:32.7 Category 1
15 78 Jorge Agudelo 30 to 34 34 Male Tulúa Colombia 445Y-ME3NP 4:37:00.5 Category 1
16 86 Eleanor Smith 18 to 24 18 Female Tacoma WA 365Y-VMCZW 4:38:01.2 Category 1
17 94 Andreas Lorenz 60 to 64 64 Male Houston TX 255U-0918X 4:39:30.5 Category 1
18 8 Rob Palmese 35 to 39 35 Male Redlands CA 335W-089CA 4:39:48.1 Category 1
19 77 Heidi Williams 55 to 59 56 Female Durham NC 1356-022YV 4:40:25.5 Category 1
20 85 Francisco Felix 25 to 29 26 Male Burien WA 364D-PCZ1F 4:40:34.4 Category 1
21 59 Fredric Zaeske 60 to 64 61 Male Downers Grove IL 213C-06EDP 4:43:18.2 Category 1
22 30 Denise Simens 35 to 39 38 Female Seattle WA 3657-GEK81 4:43:23.2 Category 1
23 60 Daniel Schmiegel 25 to 29 25 Male Arcata CA 161G-HK23Y 4:48:22.8 Category 1
24 90 Jonas Veazey 25 to 29 29 Male SAN FRANCISCO CA 3856-T8KG6 4:48:42.8 Category 1
25 83 Hallie Pound 25 to 29 29 Female Lacey WA 365G-MN6FU 4:50:41.2 Category 1
26 36 Emma Gaulke-Janowski 30 to 34 33 Female Seattle WA 365S-TU1E3 4:51:37.0 Category 1
27 97 Ilsa Feierabend 30 to 34 33 Female Clackamas OR 3723-69VC2 4:51:53.9 Category 1
28 69 Cheyenne Gallivan 30 to 34 30 Female Brunswick ME 115G-SGYCD 4:52:01.4 Category 1
29 64 Dillon Cleavenger 30 to 34 33 Male Kneeland CA 385E-071YN 4:52:48.0 Category 1
30 45 Eric Kearney 45 to 49 48 Male Portland OR 3754-DC7RJ 4:53:22.8 Category 1
31 62 Shane Stender 45 to 49 47 Male Normandy Park WA 365F-255GK 4:53:57.7 Category 1
32 74 Kris Rutford 65 to 69 66 Male Lincoln NE 295K-04D4J 4:55:22.5 Category 1
33 72 Steve Lazaraton 55 to 59 55 Male Redding CA 385K-0X38U 4:57:29.6 Category 1
34 93 Jillian Rice 25 to 29 28 Female San Francisco CA 385U-XTZ45 5:00:01.8 Category 1
35 21 Alyssa Barkley 35 to 39 38 Female Paso Robles CA 335T-061PE 5:00:03.4 Category 1
36 57 Amy Fischer 50 to 54 50 Female Clovis CA 385J-03WDd 5:00:39.6 Category 1
37 71 David Kline 30 to 34 30 Male Chicago IL 215R-08YBZ 5:01:05.1 Category 1
38 70 Kelly Hilman 35 to 39 35 Female Pittsburgh PA 115Z-FCSM1 5:01:48.5 Category 1
39 39 Ross Vimr 35 to 39 39 Male Portland OR 375U-06FY1 5:01:59.4 Category 1
40 52 Blake Anghilante 40 to 44 44 Male The Dalles OR 375J-A3RZ8 5:04:33.6 Category 1
41 73 Daniel Cepeda 25 to 29 29 Male Darien IL 215B-WZHE5 5:06:05.7 Category 1
42 100 Nani Welsh 25 to 29 26 Female Seattle WA 365R-GFHNU 5:06:48.3 Category 1
43 84 Jing Li 35 to 39 37 Female Pacifica CA 385J-J1NG6 5:06:59.0 Category 1
44 68 Peter Iannone 30 to 34 34 Male San Francisco CA 385A-UY6KZ 5:07:04.1 Category 1
45 50 Allison Burr 30 to 34 30 Female Salem OR 375R-2C329 5:07:13.1 Category 1
46 28 Vincent Mingils 30 to 34 34 Male Fort Collins CO 325J-0A9Y7 5:07:50.9 Category 1
47 87 Max Thompson 18 to 24 19 Male Portland OR 375Z-0PC37 5:07:56.2 Category 1
48 44 Manon Francois 30 to 34 30 Female Menlo Park CA 384F-0K2HP 5:09:14.5 Category 1
49 89 David Brancamp 60 to 64 64 Male Reno NV 385H-03F7M 5:11:26.2 Category 1
50 35 Andrew Del Carlo 35 to 39 38 Male Talent OR 3750-G5V97 5:11:52.6 Category 1
51 17 Janet Goodridge 60 to 64 63 Female Western Springs IL 215R-0A114 5:12:30.2 Category 1
52 37 Erin Tyler 45 to 49 46 Female Newport OR 3755-05GXR 5:13:57.8 Category 1
53 41 Todd Lantry 50 to 54 50 Male Ashland OR 375D-02619 5:15:39.7 Category 1
54 76 Lee O'Connor 55 to 59 58 Male PORTLAND OR 375W-004WK 5:18:18.1 Category 1
55 13 Nicole Hirschman 50 to 54 52 Female Saint James NY 065S-02YY4 5:18:36.3 Category 1
56 54 Gillian Salton 55 to 59 57 Female Bend OR 375Y-05G96 5:20:58.6 Category 1
57 1 Carly Miller 45 to 49 47 Female Gardena CA 335A-0AXVS 5:21:41.8 Category 1
58 53 Kelly Vikstrom 45 to 49 49 Female Issaquah WA 363z-hrevk 5:23:15.9 Category 1
59 99 Claire van Biljon 18 to 24 23 Female Wildwood MO 225G-PJYT1 5:25:46.1 Category 1
60 66 Gregg Horwitz 55 to 59 55 Male Valencia CA 3351-079KR 5:26:17.8 Category 1
61 38 Lisa Broadfield 45 to 49 47 Female Chula Vista CA 0455C-06RS1 5:26:26.2 Category 1
62 29 Ken Hahn 50 to 54 51 Male Bend OR 375Z-W0NSG 5:26:58.5 Category 1
63 34 Leksi Weldon-Linne 40 to 44 42 Female San Francisco CA 385B-6PGZD 5:28:46.3 Category 1
64 18 Becky Cleavenger 60 to 64 62 Female Camarillo CA 333R-06DB4 5:29:12.2 Category 1
65 20 Sarah Lane 45 to 49 48 Female Tacoma WA 365N-06KMF 5:29:49.5 Category 1
66 43 Angela Williamson 40 to 44 41 Female Portland OR 3858-0B3XG 5:30:00.9 Category 1
67 32 Shannon Keegan 50 to 54 51 Female Talent OR 01J22 5:30:33.4 Category 1
68 31 Megan Tosh 40 to 44 40 Female Portland OR 375D-09JSX 5:32:11.0 Category 1
69 46 Tammy Fisher 40 to 44 42 Female Hermiston OR 3536-8UXGJ 5:33:58.9 Category 1
70 58 Alison Aylesworth 45 to 49 48 Female Burien WA 365D-02MVV 5:36:56.9 Category 1
71 10 Sarah Applegate 55 to 59 55 Female Wenatchee WA 355N-6007H 5:41:32.2 Category 1
72 16 Steve Stoneham 50 to 54 54 Male Vancouver WA 375X-00529 5:43:45.7 Category 1
73 27 Brianna Sargent Merrill 45 to 49 45 Female Candia NH 025R-91NK5 5:45:44.5 Category 1
74 23 Stephanie Zimmerman 35 to 39 39 Female Seattle WA 3651-0B2H0 5:46:47.8 Category 1
75 55 Michael Collins 60 to 64 63 Male Salem OR 375P-081RZ 5:46:54.1 Category 1
76 61 Cheryl Morgen 55 to 59 56 Female Bend OR 375F-026FA 5:48:43.0 Category 1
77 48 Mary Ellen Spencer 30 to 34 31 Female Portland OR 3750-35NDB 5:54:01.1 Category 1



78 19 Katy Smith 40 to 44 44 Female Tacoma WA 3655-07HTU 5:58:53.1 Category 1
79 40 Chloe Jaques 18 to 24 24 Female Portland OR 3759-6DJCC 5:59:03.2 Category 2
80 3 Jody House 55 to 59 55 Female Hillsboro OR 3755-4UXKJ 6:01:48.4 Category 1
81 12 Noah Heilbrun 45 to 49 45 Male Bend OR 374B-F5720 6:03:36.0 Category 1
82 4 Carli Cota 35 to 39 39 Female Rochester MN 435X-0A07N 6:07:30.9 Category 1
83 15 Sarah Machado 40 to 44 42 Female Cashmere WA 355F-EPRGE 6:10:38.5 Category 1
84 33 Phil Boyer 35 to 39 39 Male Wenatchee WA 355M-4D4RD 6:21:52.0 Category 1
85 9 Marnie Whitley 55 to 59 56 Female Phoenix AZ 485A-09GG1 6:22:08.4 Category 1
86 2 Linda Longfellow 45 to 49 47 Female Fresno CA 385S-J4RJ1 6:25:10.2 Category 1
87 47 Samuel Jensen 25 to 29 26 Male Portland OR 375J-0K5EM 6:29:16.1 Category 1
88 88 John Fox 55 to 59 57 Male Huntsville AL 155A-06XW7 6:41:28.9 Category 1
89 11 John Gibbon 60 to 64 62 Male San Francisco CA 385H-0ACBJ 6:43:47.2 Category 1
90 42 Gianluca D'Alessandro 55 to 59 56 Male Issaquah WA 365J-0AXX5 6:45:02.5 Category 1
91 5 Mike Healey 70 to 74 72 Male Troutdale OR 373w-026gj 6:45:55.9 Category 1
92 26 Jackson Rittenhouse 25 to 29 28 Male Bremerton WA 3657-9VDRU 6:53:03.0 Category 1
93 14 Tomasz Janczyk 30 to 34 33 Male Issaquah WA 365Z-8AXC1 6:59:27.7 Category 1
94 22 Paul Havick 60 to 64 64 Male Washington UT 3452-01H64 7:07:02.0 Category 1
- 6 David Poulshock 75 to 79 77 Male Portland OR 375H-OAF56 DNF Category 1
- 7 Devan Nielsen 60 to 64 62 Male Novato CA 382J-PT755 DNF Category 1
- 24 Lawrence Ahlgren 70 to 74 71 Male St James NY 065n-04c42 DNF Category 1
- 75 Eric Gutierrez 60 to 64 64 Male Prunedale CA 3850-P6U8K DNF Category 1
- 25 McKinlee Hand 30 to 34 32 Female Seattle WA 365M-TX9GM DNS Category 1
- 56 Brendan Lyons-Keefe 40 to 44 44 Male Vancouver WA 7388 DNS Category 1



Overall - Female
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 91 Addie Paige 25 to 29 25 Female Seattle WA 365F-134EG 4:25:00.7 Category 1
2 81 Kaelan Oldani 25 to 29 27 Female Seattle WA 365J-6FRHH 4:26:28.5 Category 1
3 65 Samantha Kraft 25 to 29 29 Female Minneapolis MN 305M-WZBJ9 4:32:42.3 Category 1
4 86 Eleanor Smith 18 to 24 18 Female Tacoma WA 365Y-VMCZW 4:38:01.2 Category 1
5 77 Heidi Williams 55 to 59 56 Female Durham NC 1356-022YV 4:40:25.5 Category 1
6 30 Denise Simens 35 to 39 38 Female Seattle WA 3657-GEK81 4:43:23.2 Category 1
7 83 Hallie Pound 25 to 29 29 Female Lacey WA 365G-MN6FU 4:50:41.2 Category 1
8 36 Emma Gaulke-Janowski 30 to 34 33 Female Seattle WA 365S-TU1E3 4:51:37.0 Category 1
9 97 Ilsa Feierabend 30 to 34 33 Female Clackamas OR 3723-69VC2 4:51:53.9 Category 1
10 69 Cheyenne Gallivan 30 to 34 30 Female Brunswick ME 115G-SGYCD 4:52:01.4 Category 1
11 93 Jillian Rice 25 to 29 28 Female San Francisco CA 385U-XTZ45 5:00:01.8 Category 1
12 21 Alyssa Barkley 35 to 39 38 Female Paso Robles CA 335T-061PE 5:00:03.4 Category 1
13 57 Amy Fischer 50 to 54 50 Female Clovis CA 385J-03WDd 5:00:39.6 Category 1
14 70 Kelly Hilman 35 to 39 35 Female Pittsburgh PA 115Z-FCSM1 5:01:48.5 Category 1
15 100 Nani Welsh 25 to 29 26 Female Seattle WA 365R-GFHNU 5:06:48.3 Category 1
16 84 Jing Li 35 to 39 37 Female Pacifica CA 385J-J1NG6 5:06:59.0 Category 1
17 50 Allison Burr 30 to 34 30 Female Salem OR 375R-2C329 5:07:13.1 Category 1
18 44 Manon Francois 30 to 34 30 Female Menlo Park CA 384F-0K2HP 5:09:14.5 Category 1
19 17 Janet Goodridge 60 to 64 63 Female Western Springs IL 215R-0A114 5:12:30.2 Category 1
20 37 Erin Tyler 45 to 49 46 Female Newport OR 3755-05GXR 5:13:57.8 Category 1
21 13 Nicole Hirschman 50 to 54 52 Female Saint James NY 065S-02YY4 5:18:36.3 Category 1
22 54 Gillian Salton 55 to 59 57 Female Bend OR 375Y-05G96 5:20:58.6 Category 1
23 1 Carly Miller 45 to 49 47 Female Gardena CA 335A-0AXVS 5:21:41.8 Category 1
24 53 Kelly Vikstrom 45 to 49 49 Female Issaquah WA 363z-hrevk 5:23:15.9 Category 1
25 99 Claire van Biljon 18 to 24 23 Female Wildwood MO 225G-PJYT1 5:25:46.1 Category 1
26 38 Lisa Broadfield 45 to 49 47 Female Chula Vista CA 0455C-06RS1 5:26:26.2 Category 1
27 34 Leksi Weldon-Linne 40 to 44 42 Female San Francisco CA 385B-6PGZD 5:28:46.3 Category 1
28 18 Becky Cleavenger 60 to 64 62 Female Camarillo CA 333R-06DB4 5:29:12.2 Category 1
29 20 Sarah Lane 45 to 49 48 Female Tacoma WA 365N-06KMF 5:29:49.5 Category 1
30 43 Angela Williamson 40 to 44 41 Female Portland OR 3858-0B3XG 5:30:00.9 Category 1
31 32 Shannon Keegan 50 to 54 51 Female Talent OR 01J22 5:30:33.4 Category 1
32 31 Megan Tosh 40 to 44 40 Female Portland OR 375D-09JSX 5:32:11.0 Category 1
33 46 Tammy Fisher 40 to 44 42 Female Hermiston OR 3536-8UXGJ 5:33:58.9 Category 1
34 58 Alison Aylesworth 45 to 49 48 Female Burien WA 365D-02MVV 5:36:56.9 Category 1
35 10 Sarah Applegate 55 to 59 55 Female Wenatchee WA 355N-6007H 5:41:32.2 Category 1
36 27 Brianna Sargent Merrill 45 to 49 45 Female Candia NH 025R-91NK5 5:45:44.5 Category 1
37 23 Stephanie Zimmerman 35 to 39 39 Female Seattle WA 3651-0B2H0 5:46:47.8 Category 1
38 61 Cheryl Morgen 55 to 59 56 Female Bend OR 375F-026FA 5:48:43.0 Category 1
39 48 Mary Ellen Spencer 30 to 34 31 Female Portland OR 3750-35NDB 5:54:01.1 Category 1
40 19 Katy Smith 40 to 44 44 Female Tacoma WA 3655-07HTU 5:58:53.1 Category 1
41 40 Chloe Jaques 18 to 24 24 Female Portland OR 3759-6DJCC 5:59:03.2 Category 2
42 3 Jody House 55 to 59 55 Female Hillsboro OR 3755-4UXKJ 6:01:48.4 Category 1
43 4 Carli Cota 35 to 39 39 Female Rochester MN 435X-0A07N 6:07:30.9 Category 1
44 15 Sarah Machado 40 to 44 42 Female Cashmere WA 355F-EPRGE 6:10:38.5 Category 1
45 9 Marnie Whitley 55 to 59 56 Female Phoenix AZ 485A-09GG1 6:22:08.4 Category 1
46 2 Linda Longfellow 45 to 49 47 Female Fresno CA 385S-J4RJ1 6:25:10.2 Category 1
- 25 McKinlee Hand 30 to 34 32 Female Seattle WA 365M-TX9GM DNS Category 1



Overall - Male
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 51 Casey Ketterling 45 to 49 48 Male Western Springs IL 215J-03VX4 4:02:53.9 Category 1
2 63 Kevin Doherty 50 to 54 52 Male Portland OR 3754-031FN 4:04:39.4 Category 1
3 49 Lukas Scheidl 25 to 29 25 Male Seattle WA 365W-P4UEN 4:08:34.9 Category 1
4 79 Jamie Proffitt 60 to 64 60 Male Palm Springs CA 335Y-007A2 4:12:07.7 Category 1
5 80 David Lederman 55 to 59 59 Male Santa Cruz CA 3850-00642 4:17:02.9 Category 1
6 96 Jonathan Wildi 40 to 44 42 Male Portland OR 375N-088GJ 4:17:40.8 Category 1
7 92 Scot Sullivan 55 to 59 59 Male Portland OR 375D-003C6 4:19:56.0 Category 1
8 98 Patrick Reyes 30 to 34 31 Male South Kingstown RI 025F-Z47XV 4:20:16.0 Category 1
9 82 Mark Johnston 65 to 69 65 Male Polson MT 3156-031WD 4:28:27.7 Category 1
10 95 Andrew Cotter 30 to 34 31 Male San Francisco CA 385B-5GK6D 4:30:28.1 Category 1
11 67 Jonathan Samuel 45 to 49 48 Male Portland OR 3740-001WW 4:36:32.7 Category 1
12 78 Jorge Agudelo 30 to 34 34 Male Tulúa Colombia 445Y-ME3NP 4:37:00.5 Category 1
13 94 Andreas Lorenz 60 to 64 64 Male Houston TX 255U-0918X 4:39:30.5 Category 1
14 8 Rob Palmese 35 to 39 35 Male Redlands CA 335W-089CA 4:39:48.1 Category 1
15 85 Francisco Felix 25 to 29 26 Male Burien WA 364D-PCZ1F 4:40:34.4 Category 1
16 59 Fredric Zaeske 60 to 64 61 Male Downers Grove IL 213C-06EDP 4:43:18.2 Category 1
17 60 Daniel Schmiegel 25 to 29 25 Male Arcata CA 161G-HK23Y 4:48:22.8 Category 1
18 90 Jonas Veazey 25 to 29 29 Male SAN FRANCISCO CA 3856-T8KG6 4:48:42.8 Category 1
19 64 Dillon Cleavenger 30 to 34 33 Male Kneeland CA 385E-071YN 4:52:48.0 Category 1
20 45 Eric Kearney 45 to 49 48 Male Portland OR 3754-DC7RJ 4:53:22.8 Category 1
21 62 Shane Stender 45 to 49 47 Male Normandy Park WA 365F-255GK 4:53:57.7 Category 1
22 74 Kris Rutford 65 to 69 66 Male Lincoln NE 295K-04D4J 4:55:22.5 Category 1
23 72 Steve Lazaraton 55 to 59 55 Male Redding CA 385K-0X38U 4:57:29.6 Category 1
24 71 David Kline 30 to 34 30 Male Chicago IL 215R-08YBZ 5:01:05.1 Category 1
25 39 Ross Vimr 35 to 39 39 Male Portland OR 375U-06FY1 5:01:59.4 Category 1
26 52 Blake Anghilante 40 to 44 44 Male The Dalles OR 375J-A3RZ8 5:04:33.6 Category 1
27 73 Daniel Cepeda 25 to 29 29 Male Darien IL 215B-WZHE5 5:06:05.7 Category 1
28 68 Peter Iannone 30 to 34 34 Male San Francisco CA 385A-UY6KZ 5:07:04.1 Category 1
29 28 Vincent Mingils 30 to 34 34 Male Fort Collins CO 325J-0A9Y7 5:07:50.9 Category 1
30 87 Max Thompson 18 to 24 19 Male Portland OR 375Z-0PC37 5:07:56.2 Category 1
31 89 David Brancamp 60 to 64 64 Male Reno NV 385H-03F7M 5:11:26.2 Category 1
32 35 Andrew Del Carlo 35 to 39 38 Male Talent OR 3750-G5V97 5:11:52.6 Category 1
33 41 Todd Lantry 50 to 54 50 Male Ashland OR 375D-02619 5:15:39.7 Category 1
34 76 Lee O'Connor 55 to 59 58 Male PORTLAND OR 375W-004WK 5:18:18.1 Category 1
35 66 Gregg Horwitz 55 to 59 55 Male Valencia CA 3351-079KR 5:26:17.8 Category 1
36 29 Ken Hahn 50 to 54 51 Male Bend OR 375Z-W0NSG 5:26:58.5 Category 1
37 16 Steve Stoneham 50 to 54 54 Male Vancouver WA 375X-00529 5:43:45.7 Category 1
38 55 Michael Collins 60 to 64 63 Male Salem OR 375P-081RZ 5:46:54.1 Category 1
39 12 Noah Heilbrun 45 to 49 45 Male Bend OR 374B-F5720 6:03:36.0 Category 1
40 33 Phil Boyer 35 to 39 39 Male Wenatchee WA 355M-4D4RD 6:21:52.0 Category 1
41 47 Samuel Jensen 25 to 29 26 Male Portland OR 375J-0K5EM 6:29:16.1 Category 1
42 88 John Fox 55 to 59 57 Male Huntsville AL 155A-06XW7 6:41:28.9 Category 1
43 11 John Gibbon 60 to 64 62 Male San Francisco CA 385H-0ACBJ 6:43:47.2 Category 1
44 42 Gianluca D'Alessandro 55 to 59 56 Male Issaquah WA 365J-0AXX5 6:45:02.5 Category 1
45 5 Mike Healey 70 to 74 72 Male Troutdale OR 373w-026gj 6:45:55.9 Category 1
46 26 Jackson Rittenhouse 25 to 29 28 Male Bremerton WA 3657-9VDRU 6:53:03.0 Category 1
47 14 Tomasz Janczyk 30 to 34 33 Male Issaquah WA 365Z-8AXC1 6:59:27.7 Category 1
48 22 Paul Havick 60 to 64 64 Male Washington UT 3452-01H64 7:07:02.0 Category 1
- 6 David Poulshock 75 to 79 77 Male Portland OR 375H-OAF56 DNF Category 1
- 7 Devan Nielsen 60 to 64 62 Male Novato CA 382J-PT755 DNF Category 1
- 24 Lawrence Ahlgren 70 to 74 71 Male St James NY 065n-04c42 DNF Category 1
- 75 Eric Gutierrez 60 to 64 64 Male Prunedale CA 3850-P6U8K DNF Category 1
- 56 Brendan Lyons-Keefe 40 to 44 44 Male Vancouver WA 7388 DNS Category 1



18 to 24 - Female
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 86 Eleanor Smith 18 to 24 18 Female Tacoma WA 365Y-VMCZW 4:38:01.2 Category 1
2 99 Claire van Biljon 18 to 24 23 Female Wildwood MO 225G-PJYT1 5:25:46.1 Category 1
3 40 Chloe Jaques 18 to 24 24 Female Portland OR 3759-6DJCC 5:59:03.2 Category 2

18 to 24 - Male
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 87 Max Thompson 18 to 24 19 Male Portland OR 375Z-0PC37 5:07:56.2 Category 1

25 to 29 - Female
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 91 Addie Paige 25 to 29 25 Female Seattle WA 365F-134EG 4:25:00.7 Category 1
2 81 Kaelan Oldani 25 to 29 27 Female Seattle WA 365J-6FRHH 4:26:28.5 Category 1
3 65 Samantha Kraft 25 to 29 29 Female Minneapolis MN 305M-WZBJ9 4:32:42.3 Category 1
4 83 Hallie Pound 25 to 29 29 Female Lacey WA 365G-MN6FU 4:50:41.2 Category 1
5 93 Jillian Rice 25 to 29 28 Female San Francisco CA 385U-XTZ45 5:00:01.8 Category 1
6 100 Nani Welsh 25 to 29 26 Female Seattle WA 365R-GFHNU 5:06:48.3 Category 1

25 to 29 - Male
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 49 Lukas Scheidl 25 to 29 25 Male Seattle WA 365W-P4UEN 4:08:34.9 Category 1
2 85 Francisco Felix 25 to 29 26 Male Burien WA 364D-PCZ1F 4:40:34.4 Category 1
3 60 Daniel Schmiegel 25 to 29 25 Male Arcata CA 161G-HK23Y 4:48:22.8 Category 1
4 90 Jonas Veazey 25 to 29 29 Male SAN FRANCISCO CA 3856-T8KG6 4:48:42.8 Category 1
5 73 Daniel Cepeda 25 to 29 29 Male Darien IL 215B-WZHE5 5:06:05.7 Category 1
6 47 Samuel Jensen 25 to 29 26 Male Portland OR 375J-0K5EM 6:29:16.1 Category 1
7 26 Jackson Rittenhouse 25 to 29 28 Male Bremerton WA 3657-9VDRU 6:53:03.0 Category 1

30 to 34 - Female
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 36 Emma Gaulke-Janowski 30 to 34 33 Female Seattle WA 365S-TU1E3 4:51:37.0 Category 1
2 97 Ilsa Feierabend 30 to 34 33 Female Clackamas OR 3723-69VC2 4:51:53.9 Category 1
3 69 Cheyenne Gallivan 30 to 34 30 Female Brunswick ME 115G-SGYCD 4:52:01.4 Category 1
4 50 Allison Burr 30 to 34 30 Female Salem OR 375R-2C329 5:07:13.1 Category 1
5 44 Manon Francois 30 to 34 30 Female Menlo Park CA 384F-0K2HP 5:09:14.5 Category 1
6 48 Mary Ellen Spencer 30 to 34 31 Female Portland OR 3750-35NDB 5:54:01.1 Category 1
- 25 McKinlee Hand 30 to 34 32 Female Seattle WA 365M-TX9GM DNS Category 1

30 to 34 - Male
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 98 Patrick Reyes 30 to 34 31 Male South Kingstown RI 025F-Z47XV 4:20:16.0 Category 1
2 95 Andrew Cotter 30 to 34 31 Male San Francisco CA 385B-5GK6D 4:30:28.1 Category 1
3 78 Jorge Agudelo 30 to 34 34 Male Tulúa Colombia 445Y-ME3NP 4:37:00.5 Category 1
4 64 Dillon Cleavenger 30 to 34 33 Male Kneeland CA 385E-071YN 4:52:48.0 Category 1
5 71 David Kline 30 to 34 30 Male Chicago IL 215R-08YBZ 5:01:05.1 Category 1
6 68 Peter Iannone 30 to 34 34 Male San Francisco CA 385A-UY6KZ 5:07:04.1 Category 1
7 28 Vincent Mingils 30 to 34 34 Male Fort Collins CO 325J-0A9Y7 5:07:50.9 Category 1
8 14 Tomasz Janczyk 30 to 34 33 Male Issaquah WA 365Z-8AXC1 6:59:27.7 Category 1

35 to 39 - Female
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 30 Denise Simens 35 to 39 38 Female Seattle WA 3657-GEK81 4:43:23.2 Category 1
2 21 Alyssa Barkley 35 to 39 38 Female Paso Robles CA 335T-061PE 5:00:03.4 Category 1
3 70 Kelly Hilman 35 to 39 35 Female Pittsburgh PA 115Z-FCSM1 5:01:48.5 Category 1
4 84 Jing Li 35 to 39 37 Female Pacifica CA 385J-J1NG6 5:06:59.0 Category 1
5 23 Stephanie Zimmerman 35 to 39 39 Female Seattle WA 3651-0B2H0 5:46:47.8 Category 1
6 4 Carli Cota 35 to 39 39 Female Rochester MN 435X-0A07N 6:07:30.9 Category 1

35 to 39 - Male
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 8 Rob Palmese 35 to 39 35 Male Redlands CA 335W-089CA 4:39:48.1 Category 1
2 39 Ross Vimr 35 to 39 39 Male Portland OR 375U-06FY1 5:01:59.4 Category 1
3 35 Andrew Del Carlo 35 to 39 38 Male Talent OR 3750-G5V97 5:11:52.6 Category 1
4 33 Phil Boyer 35 to 39 39 Male Wenatchee WA 355M-4D4RD 6:21:52.0 Category 1

40 to 44 - Female
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 34 Leksi Weldon-Linne 40 to 44 42 Female San Francisco CA 385B-6PGZD 5:28:46.3 Category 1
2 43 Angela Williamson 40 to 44 41 Female Portland OR 3858-0B3XG 5:30:00.9 Category 1
3 31 Megan Tosh 40 to 44 40 Female Portland OR 375D-09JSX 5:32:11.0 Category 1
4 46 Tammy Fisher 40 to 44 42 Female Hermiston OR 3536-8UXGJ 5:33:58.9 Category 1
5 19 Katy Smith 40 to 44 44 Female Tacoma WA 3655-07HTU 5:58:53.1 Category 1
6 15 Sarah Machado 40 to 44 42 Female Cashmere WA 355F-EPRGE 6:10:38.5 Category 1



40 to 44 - Male
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 96 Jonathan Wildi 40 to 44 42 Male Portland OR 375N-088GJ 4:17:40.8 Category 1
2 52 Blake Anghilante 40 to 44 44 Male The Dalles OR 375J-A3RZ8 5:04:33.6 Category 1
- 56 Brendan Lyons-Keefe 40 to 44 44 Male Vancouver WA 7388 DNS Category 1

45 to 49 - Female
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 37 Erin Tyler 45 to 49 46 Female Newport OR 3755-05GXR 5:13:57.8 Category 1
2 1 Carly Miller 45 to 49 47 Female Gardena CA 335A-0AXVS 5:21:41.8 Category 1
3 53 Kelly Vikstrom 45 to 49 49 Female Issaquah WA 363z-hrevk 5:23:15.9 Category 1
4 38 Lisa Broadfield 45 to 49 47 Female Chula Vista CA 0455C-06RS1 5:26:26.2 Category 1
5 20 Sarah Lane 45 to 49 48 Female Tacoma WA 365N-06KMF 5:29:49.5 Category 1
6 58 Alison Aylesworth 45 to 49 48 Female Burien WA 365D-02MVV 5:36:56.9 Category 1
7 27 Brianna Sargent Merrill 45 to 49 45 Female Candia NH 025R-91NK5 5:45:44.5 Category 1
8 2 Linda Longfellow 45 to 49 47 Female Fresno CA 385S-J4RJ1 6:25:10.2 Category 1

45 to 49 - Male
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 51 Casey Ketterling 45 to 49 48 Male Western Springs IL 215J-03VX4 4:02:53.9 Category 1
2 67 Jonathan Samuel 45 to 49 48 Male Portland OR 3740-001WW 4:36:32.7 Category 1
3 45 Eric Kearney 45 to 49 48 Male Portland OR 3754-DC7RJ 4:53:22.8 Category 1
4 62 Shane Stender 45 to 49 47 Male Normandy Park WA 365F-255GK 4:53:57.7 Category 1
5 12 Noah Heilbrun 45 to 49 45 Male Bend OR 374B-F5720 6:03:36.0 Category 1

50 to 54 - Female
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 57 Amy Fischer 50 to 54 50 Female Clovis CA 385J-03WDd 5:00:39.6 Category 1
2 13 Nicole Hirschman 50 to 54 52 Female Saint James NY 065S-02YY4 5:18:36.3 Category 1
3 32 Shannon Keegan 50 to 54 51 Female Talent OR 01J22 5:30:33.4 Category 1

50 to 54 - Male
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 63 Kevin Doherty 50 to 54 52 Male Portland OR 3754-031FN 4:04:39.4 Category 1
2 41 Todd Lantry 50 to 54 50 Male Ashland OR 375D-02619 5:15:39.7 Category 1
3 29 Ken Hahn 50 to 54 51 Male Bend OR 375Z-W0NSG 5:26:58.5 Category 1
4 16 Steve Stoneham 50 to 54 54 Male Vancouver WA 375X-00529 5:43:45.7 Category 1

55 to 59 - Female
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 77 Heidi Williams 55 to 59 56 Female Durham NC 1356-022YV 4:40:25.5 Category 1
2 54 Gillian Salton 55 to 59 57 Female Bend OR 375Y-05G96 5:20:58.6 Category 1
3 10 Sarah Applegate 55 to 59 55 Female Wenatchee WA 355N-6007H 5:41:32.2 Category 1
4 61 Cheryl Morgen 55 to 59 56 Female Bend OR 375F-026FA 5:48:43.0 Category 1
5 3 Jody House 55 to 59 55 Female Hillsboro OR 3755-4UXKJ 6:01:48.4 Category 1
6 9 Marnie Whitley 55 to 59 56 Female Phoenix AZ 485A-09GG1 6:22:08.4 Category 1

55 to 59 - Male
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 80 David Lederman 55 to 59 59 Male Santa Cruz CA 3850-00642 4:17:02.9 Category 1
2 92 Scot Sullivan 55 to 59 59 Male Portland OR 375D-003C6 4:19:56.0 Category 1
3 72 Steve Lazaraton 55 to 59 55 Male Redding CA 385K-0X38U 4:57:29.6 Category 1
4 76 Lee O'Connor 55 to 59 58 Male PORTLAND OR 375W-004WK 5:18:18.1 Category 1
5 66 Gregg Horwitz 55 to 59 55 Male Valencia CA 3351-079KR 5:26:17.8 Category 1
6 88 John Fox 55 to 59 57 Male Huntsville AL 155A-06XW7 6:41:28.9 Category 1
7 42 Gianluca D'Alessandro 55 to 59 56 Male Issaquah WA 365J-0AXX5 6:45:02.5 Category 1

60 to 64 - Female
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 17 Janet Goodridge 60 to 64 63 Female Western Springs IL 215R-0A114 5:12:30.2 Category 1
2 18 Becky Cleavenger 60 to 64 62 Female Camarillo CA 333R-06DB4 5:29:12.2 Category 1

60 to 64 - Male
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 79 Jamie Proffitt 60 to 64 60 Male Palm Springs CA 335Y-007A2 4:12:07.7 Category 1
2 94 Andreas Lorenz 60 to 64 64 Male Houston TX 255U-0918X 4:39:30.5 Category 1
3 59 Fredric Zaeske 60 to 64 61 Male Downers Grove IL 213C-06EDP 4:43:18.2 Category 1
4 89 David Brancamp 60 to 64 64 Male Reno NV 385H-03F7M 5:11:26.2 Category 1
5 55 Michael Collins 60 to 64 63 Male Salem OR 375P-081RZ 5:46:54.1 Category 1
6 11 John Gibbon 60 to 64 62 Male San Francisco CA 385H-0ACBJ 6:43:47.2 Category 1
7 22 Paul Havick 60 to 64 64 Male Washington UT 3452-01H64 7:07:02.0 Category 1
- 7 Devan Nielsen 60 to 64 62 Male Novato CA 382J-PT755 DNF Category 1
- 75 Eric Gutierrez 60 to 64 64 Male Prunedale CA 3850-P6U8K DNF Category 1



65 to 69 - Male
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 82 Mark Johnston 65 to 69 65 Male Polson MT 3156-031WD 4:28:27.7 Category 1
2 74 Kris Rutford 65 to 69 66 Male Lincoln NE 295K-04D4J 4:55:22.5 Category 1

70 to 74 - Male
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
1 5 Mike Healey 70 to 74 72 Male Troutdale OR 373w-026gj 6:45:55.9 Category 1
- 24 Lawrence Ahlgren 70 to 74 71 Male St James NY 065n-04c42 DNF Category 1

75 to 79 - Male
Place Bib First name Last name Age Group Age Gender City State/Country USMS # Time Swimwear
- 6 David Poulshock 75 to 79 77 Male Portland OR 375H-OAF56 DNF Category 1


